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Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for recovered:  TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been
confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and
have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond the
first test confirming their illness.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 2,821 5% 3
11-20 6,334 10% 0
21-30 14,731 24% 12
31-40 12,140 20% 13
41-50 9,980 16% 36
51-60 7,761 13% 76
61-70 4,461 7% 139
71-80 2,284 4% 223
81+ 1,279 2% 239
Pending 169 0% 0

0%
0%
2%
2%
5%
10%
19%
30%
32%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 29,033 47% 327
Male 31,935 52% 414
Pending 992 2% 0

44%
56%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

American Indian or Alaska Native 78 0% 0
White 25,886 42% 413
Black or African American 12,551 20% 263
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 56 0% 1
Asian 710 1% 12
Other/Multiracial 9,635 16% 49
Pending 13,044 21% 3

0%
56%
35%
0%
2%
7%
0%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 31,367 51% 660
Hispanic or Latino 13,846 22% 72
Pending 16,747 27% 9

89%
10%
1%

PCR Positive

PCR Negative

Total 1,017,498

945,516

71,982

 Results                                                                                          Number of Tests

Daily Counts of Cases

Recovered Cases:61,960Total Cases: 517Confirmed Cases: 61,443 Probable Cases:

741Total Deaths: 714 27Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

35,855

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Recovered Deaths

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 2

10
17
16
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
5
7
56
4
0
2
224
3
0
0
39
13
0
0
7
0
0
0
1
3
1
0
7
6
0
1
19
3
2
4
2
7
2
0
0
6
4
0
9
0
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
3
2
7
4
0
38
4
2
2
0
1
1
3
0
5
3
0
0
0
143
4
3
0
0
0
0
0
3
2
1
0
1
4
3
1
1
9
2

129
465
533
697
58
45
71
146
60
5
13
53
1,432
519
755
124
13
69
8,860
600
32
16
1,546
554
47
255
722
38
6
29
57
73
22
7
260
108
28
43
184
263
55
56
202
310
242
49
6
94
87
689
780
37
95
24
16
11
70
39
38
42
54
42
286
4

2,069
235
55
91
30
40
91
71
16
225
133
112
48
19
7,831
145
24
101
65
15
22
23
120
54
33
23
41
511
174
618
9
447
99

80,754
115,376
14,319
23,697
2,936
2,742
2,850
8,231
3,957
537
1,283
1,591
2,601
8,819
16,193
8,545
911
1,937
158,423
10,846
1,848
1,374
27,461
7,043
6,364
3,316
11,322
1,176
511
837
2,381
2,856
3,989
595
15,318
2,421
1,066
1,710
5,021
6,296
2,370
2,069
8,477
3,204
4,432
2,597
1,015
3,633
4,707
3,853
44,987
2,714
4,805
1,035
1,568
806
1,901
3,026
1,958
1,705
3,374
3,387
6,729
499
34,398
6,757
993
4,577
1,730
2,572
3,711
3,577
1,429
6,588
3,454
4,504
2,417
1,058
112,970
7,928
981
5,081
2,722
821
2,363
1,049
3,800
3,674
2,184
1,156
3,319
8,164
8,624
3,885
1,187
4,355
9,184

985
1,338
1,412
2,027
106
77
121
292
140
9
27
65
1,554
767
2,418
215
29
170
16,277
954
62
25
4,322
1,196
99
378
1,187
59
7
46
81
147
37
24
879
175
52
113
344
545
136
108
425
676
351
108
12
289
208
860
1,860
48
202
52
55
25
133
67
86
133
113
150
445
13
3,713
507
73
166
68
116
196
145
27
450
313
347
101
32

15,793
287
61
181
145
20
80
73
325
112
51
81
79
1,090
403
641
17
737
236

890
1,416
1,187
1,763
86
74
116
262
127
9
24
58
1,510
698
1,945
221
26
160
13,594
912
49
28
3,602
948
85
343
1,019
55
7
38
73
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32
21
778
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35,855 58%

Tennessee COVID-19 - July 12, 2020
Epidemiology and Surveillance Data

Illness that
began

during this
time may
not yet be
reported


